OHIO COMMISSION ON MINORITY HEALTH
COMMISSIONER LISTING: REVISED March 6, 2015

Barreiro, Timothy J., DO, FCCP, FACOI, FACP Martin, John, Director

Associate Professor pf Internal Medicine (Designee: Tamara Hairston)

Clinical Professor of Critical Care Medicine OUHCOM Ohio Department of Developmental Disabilities

Adjunct Clinical Associate Professor LECOM 30 East Broad Street, 12t Floor

Northeast Ohio Medical University Columbus, OH 43223-1239

Lake Erie College of Osteopathic Medicine (614) 466-0129 Fax: 644-5013

Ohio University Heritage College of Osteopathic Email: Jonh.Martin@dodd.ohio.gov

Medicine Admin Asst: Melody Moon

Phone: (330) 480-3258 Email: Melody.Moon@dodd.ohio.gov

Email: tharreir@neomed.edu

TERM: 09/02/16 McCarthy, John, Director

(Designee: Traci Bell-Thomas)

Chisolm, Deena J. PhD Medicaid Director

State of Ohio, Department of Medicaid

Associate Professor of Pediatrics and Public Health 50 West Town Street, Suite 400

The OSU and the Research Institute at Nationwide
Children’s Hospital Columbus, OH 43215

Phone: 614.722.6030 (614) 466-4443 .
TERM: 09/02/2016 Email: john.mccarthy@medicaid.ohio.gov

Fax: 614.722.3544 édm_'lr_‘TASSth Th dicaid.oni
E-mail: deena.chisolm@nationwidechildrens.org mail: Traci.Bell-Thomas@medicaid.ohio.gov

Michelle Welsh, Administrative Assistant

Phone 614/722-3070 Modlin, Charles, M.D.
Email: Michelle.Welsh@nationwidechildrens.org Director, Minority Men’s Health Center
Glickman Urological & Kidney Institute
Dungey, Cynthia, Director Cleveland Clinic
(Designee: Jamie Carmichael) 9500 Euclid Avenue
Ohio Department of Job & Family Services Cleveland, Ohio 44195
30 East Broad Street (216) 312-3253 Fax: (216) 444-9375
32 Floor TERM: 09/02/15
Columbus, OH 43215 Email: CModlin@aol.com ; modlinc@ccf.org

(614) 752-6160
Email: Cynthia.Dungey@ijfs.ohio.gov

Munoz, Cora, PhD, RN (Secretary)

Hall, Gregory L., M.D. (Chair) éf;./’l’_ Ogrg‘;js/gfrm noz@yahoo.com
464 Richmond Road, Suite 201 - p unoz@y ’

Richmond Heights, OH 44143 cora.munoz3@gmail.com

Phone: (216) 881-5055 Fax: 881-5855
TERM. 09/02/2016 Plouck, Tracy, Director
Email: greg.hall@saberhealth.com (Designee: Jamoya Cox)

Ohio Department of Mental Health

Hicks, William, M.D. 30 East Broad Street, 8" Floor

33 Preston Rd. Columbus, OH 43215
Columbus, Ohio 43209 (614) 466-2337 Fax: 466-6349
Phone: (614) 370-3188 Email: Tracy.Plouck@mbha.ohio.gov
TERM: 09/02/2016 Admin Asst: Jody Anderson
Email: dochicks1@aol.com Email: Jody.Anderson@mbha.ohio.gov
Email: Jody.Anderson@mbha.ohio.gov Rlchey, Cherie, A., M.D. FACOG

Columbus Women'’s Care Inc.

85 McNaughten Suite 310
Columbus, Ohio 43213

(614) 755-4200

TERM: 09/02/16

Email: cherierichey@hotmail.com

Hodges, Richard, Director
(Designee: Chip Allen )
Ohio Department of Health
246 North High Street, 7™ Floor
Columbus, OH 43215

(614) 466-2253 Fax: 644-0085

Email: Rick.Hodges@odh.ohio.gov Satiani, Bhagwan, MD
Executive Assistant: Elizabeth Bradley Work: (614) 293-8536
Email: Elizabeth.Bradley@odh.ohio.gov TERM: 09/02/15

Email: bhagwan.satiani@osumc.edu
Law, Mark Stephen, M.D.
1371 West Main Street
Newark, OH 43055

Work: (740) 522-8558
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TERM: 09/02/15 State Department Liaisons:

Email: poboxlaw@gmail.com Allen, Johnnie (Chip), MPH
Health Equity Coordinator
Office of Healthy Ohio

Ohio Department of Health

246 North High Street
Columbus, OH 43215

(614) 728-6919

Email: chip.allen@odh.ohio.gov

Ross, Richard A., Superintendent
(Designee: Jill Jackson)
Ohio Department of Education
25 South Front Street, 7th Floor
Columbus, OH 43215-4104
(614) 466-7578 Fax: 728-4781
Email: stan.heffner@ode.state.oh.us

Carmichael, Jamie
Policy Analyst

Sears, The Honorable Barbara Director’s Office
State Representative, 47t District Ohio Department of Job and Family Services
77 S. High St, 14t Floor 30 East Broad., 32" Floor
Columbus, OH 43215-6111 Columbus, OH 43215-3414
(614) 466-1731 (614) 466-8427 Fax: 466-
Email: rep47@ohiohouse.qov Email: Jamie.Carmichael@jfs.ohio.gov

Aide: Aileen O’Donnell
Email: aileen.odonnell@ohiohouse.gov

Cox, Jamoya, BA
Cultural Competence Specialist

Thomas, The Honorable Cecil Ohio Department of Mental Health
State Senator, 9™ District Office of Consumer and Recovery Supports
Senate Building 30 East Broad Street, 8th floor
1 Capitol Square, Ground Floor Columbus, OH 43215
Columbus, OH 43215 (614)_ 728-5687
Phone: (614) 466-5980 Email: CoxJa@mbha.state.oh.us
Email: SD09@maild.sen.state.oh.us Alternate Designee: Mary Miller
Leg. Aide: Leo Almeida (614) 644-8434 _
Email: leo.almeida@ohiosenate.gov Email: mary.miller@mha.ohio.gov

Hairston, Tamara
EEO Program Manager
Office of EEO/Diversity Affairs
Ohio Department of Developmental Disabilities
30 East Broad Street, 13™ floor
Columbus, OH 43215
(614) 752-0091 Fax: 466-3256
Email: Tamara.Hairston@dodd.ohio.gov
Alternate Designee: Moseneice Thomas
(614) 466-2508
Email: moseneice.thomas@dodd.ohio.gov

Jill Jackson
Education Consultant
Office of Family and Community Support
25 South Front Street | Columbus, Ohio 43215-4183
(614) 466-9540 | (877) 644-6338
Email: Jill.Jackson@education.ohio.gov

Commission Attorney General:

Pelphry, Emily, Assistant Attorney General
Attorney General’s Office, Health & Human Services
30 East Broad Street, 26™ Floor
Columbus, OH 43215
(614) 466-8600 Fax: 466-6090
Email: emily.pelphrey@ohioattorneygeneral.gov
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